7 (10/17

27-LS1199\D.4 Gardner 2/10/12

## **AMENDMENT**

## OFFERED IN THE HOUSE TO: HB 296

L

## BY REPRESENTATIVE GRUENBERG

	Page 1, line 2:
	Delete "'correctional facility'"
	Insert "'secure correctional facility'"
4	
5	Page 2, lines 13 - 18:
6	Delete all material and insert:
7	"(1) has construction fixtures or security features that are designed to
8	restrict the ability of a person under official detention from leaving the facility without
9	lawful authority; or
10	(2) has correctional officers or other persons authorized to prevent a
11	person under official detention from leaving without lawful authority."
12	and the same of th
13	Page 2, lines 19 - 23:
14	Delete all material.
15	
16	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
17	
18	Page 3, line 2, following "Act,":
19	Insert "and"
20	
21	Page 3, lines 3 - 4:
22	Delete "and the definition of "correctional facility" in AS 11.81.900(b)(9), as amended by sec. 4 of this Act."
23	by sec. 4 of this Act,"